Evaluation Board User Guide
ADPL20502EVKIT
Evaluates: ADPL20502 converter in TDFN and WLP packages
Rev. 0; 1/24 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The ADPL20502 evaluation board evaluates the
ADPL20502 IC in both TDFN and WLP packages. The

Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL20502EVKIT
analog.com Rev 0 8 of 13
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
ADPL20502EVKIT# Evaluation Board
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Vishay www.vishay.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Note: When contacting these component suppliers, indicate that the ADPL20502 is being used.
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL20502EVKIT
analog.com Rev 0 9 of 13
ADPL20502EVKIT Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 4 C101, C102, C201, C202 CAP., X7R, 22μF, 10V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71A226KE15
2 2 L101, L201
INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); METAL; 1UH;
20%; 1.6A
MURATA, DFE18SAN1R0ME0
3 2 R102, R202 RES., CHIP, 768K, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY DALE, CRCW0603768KFK
4 2 R103, R203 RES., CHIP, 324K, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY DALE, CRCW0603324KFK
5 2 R104, R204 RES., CHIP, 56.2K, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY DALE, CRCW060356K2FK
6 2 R105, R205 RES., CHIP, 10K, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY DALE, CRCW060310K0FK
7 2 R106, R206 RES., CHIP, 0 Jumper, 1/10W, 1%, 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00
8 4 LX1, LX2, OUT1, OUT2
CONNECTOR; WIREMOUNT; TEST
POINT MINIATURE PROBE; 4PINS
TEKTRONICS, 131-4353-00
9 2 JU101, JU201
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
3PINS
SULLINS, PEC03SAAN
10 2 JU102, JU202
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
5PINS;
SULLINS, PBC05SAAN
11 1 U101
ADPL20502 (TDFN), Integrated Boost
Converter
ANALOG, ADPL20502AATA+
12 1 U201
ADPL20502 (WLP), Integrated Boost
Converter
ANALOG, ADPL20502AANT+
13 2 R101, R201 OPEN: Resistor (0603) -
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL20502EVKIT
analog.com Rev 0 10 of 13